

Gebrauchsanweisung

SD-CYANO VENEER REF 3701.1

Inhalt:
Flüssigkeit

Zusammensetzung:
SD-CYANO VENEER enthält
Ethyl-2-Cyanoacrylat

Anwendungsgebiete:

- Fixierung von Spezialschrauben und Einzelelementen auf SD-Schienen
- Sichern von Schrauben in der Schnarchtherapie und KFO

Gegenanzeigen und Nebenwirkungen sind nicht bekannt

Verarbeitungshinweise:

- a) Arbeitsgebiet mit Alkohol säubern und trocknen
- b) Brackets, Spezialschrauben, Einzelelemente positionieren und mit Pipette eine dünne Schicht SD-CYANO VENEER auftragen
- c) Die aufgetragene Schicht ist in ca. 5 – 10 Minuten ausgehärtet
- d) Als Versiegelung, Glanz und dauerhafte Härtung mit der Pipette eine oder mehrere dünne Schichten SD-CYANO VENEER abschließend auftragen

Zur Schraubensicherung das Gewinde der Schrauben mit einem Tropfen SD-CYANO VENEER leicht benetzen und Schrauben eindrehen.

Lagerhinweise / Haltbarkeit

Der SD-CYANO VENEER muss im Kühlschrank aufbewahrt werden. Unangebrochene Flaschen sind im Kühlschrank bei maximal +6°C zwei Jahre lagerstabil. Wenn die Flüssigkeit bei Raumtemperatur nicht mehr glasklar aus der Flasche tropft, sondern Fäden zieht, nicht mehr verwenden.

Eigenschaften:

Nicht toxisch – nicht wasserlöslich – farbbeständig – randspaltsicher

Instructions for use

SD-CYANO VENEER REF 3701.1

Contents:
Liquid

Composition:
SD-CYANO VENEER contains ethyl-2-cyanoacrylate

Indications:

- fixation of special screws and identity elements on SD-splints
- securing of screws in snoring therapy and orthodontics

Contraindications and secondary symptoms are not known

Working Directions:

- a) clean working area with alcohol and dry
- b) position brackets, special screws, identity elements and apply a thin layer of SD-CYANO VENEER with pipette
- c) this hardens the layer within 5 to 10 minutes
- d) at least apply one or more thin layers of SD-CYANO VENEER with pipette to seal, achieve a shine and to durably harden your work.

In order to secure the screws, apply a drop of SD-CYANO VENEER to the thread and screw in.

Storage Instructions / Shelf Life

SD-CYANO VENEER has to be stored in the refrigerator. Unused bottles can be stored in the refrigerator at maximum of +6 °C for two years. If the liquids do not drip from the bottles as clear as glass at room temperature, they should not be used anymore.

Characteristics:

Non toxic – not water-soluble – colourfast – excellent marginal seal

Mode d'emploi

SD-CYANO VENEER REF 3701.1

Contenu:
Liquide

Composition:
SD-CYANO VENEER contient de l'éthyle-2-cyanoacrylate.

ApplisDtions possibles :

- Fixation des vérins spéciaux et d'éléments spécifiques sur les gouttières SD
- Sécurisation des vérins dans l'orthodontie et la thérapie contre le ronflement

Contra-indications et effets secondaires ne sont pas connus

Notices d'Utilisation:

- a) Nettoyer la zone de travail avec de l'alcool et sécher
- b) Positionner les brackets, vérins spéciaux, éléments spécifiques et appliquer une couche fine de SD-CYANO VENEER avec une pipette
- c) La couche durcira dans 5 à 10 minutes
- d) Appliquer au moins une autre couche fine de SD-CYANO VENEER avec une pipette pour scellement, éclat et durcissement durable.

Afin de sécuriser le vérin, appliquer une goutte de SD-CYANO VENEER sur le vis fileté et visser les vérins.

Notices de Stockage/Durée d'Utilisation

SD-CYANO VENEER doit être stocké au réfrigérateur. Un flacon non ouvert peut être stocké au réfrigérateur à un température de +6°C au maximum pendant 2 ans. Ne plus utiliser si le liquide fait « un fil », c'est-à-dire n'est plus clair comme du cristallin en coulant du flacon.

Caractéristiques :

Non-toxique – insoluble dans l'eau – couleur résistante – scellement marginal excellent

